

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Senior Manager (MOINUDDIN)

Name of Work: R/M and Upkeep of ITPO Premises during 2024-25 SH-1 :- Cleaning of drain and sewer line including raising of manhole and drain cover ofg ITPO Old Campus .

Contract No:

Bidder Name :						
PRICE SCHEDU	<u>LE</u> late must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uplo	adad offer fill	ing the sec	levent colu	mma alaa tha hidd	er is lights to be rejected for this
· · · · · ·	are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)	aded after fill	ing the re	event colu	mins, else trie blud	er is hable to be rejected for this
NOTE:-	are anowed to enter the bloder Mane and Values only j					
1.The rates sho	uld be quoted inclusive of GST as applicable					
	hould file ECR against ESI & EPF for the individual workers engaged in ITPO 8	k submit the s	ame with	bank certif	ied copy, bill, wag	e sheet & attendance sheet etc. before
payment.						
3. Contractural	Labour Act Registration if applicable.					
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	IEXI#	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
No.				Rate		In Words
1	2	4	5	6	53	55
1.00	Cleaning of chocked sewer line by diesel running vehicle mounting hydraulic operated high pressure suction cum jetting sewer cleaning machine fitted with pump having 4000 litres suction capacity and 6000 litres water jetting tank capacity including skilled operator, supervising engineer etc. for cleaning and partial desilting of manholes and dechocking of sewer lines. Dechocking and flushing of sewer line from one manhole to another by high pressure jetting system of 2200 PSI for sewer line from 150mm dia upto 300mm	1350.00	Metre	340.75	460013.00	INR Four Lakh Sixty Thousand &Thirteen Only
2.00	Raising manhole cover and frame slab to required level including dismantling existing slab and making good the damage as required (Raising depth of manhole to be paid separately) :19.26.3 Rectangular manhole 120x90 cm with circular cover 560 mm dia of grade HD - 20	2.00	each	3881.50	7763.00	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Three Only
3.00	Circular manhole 140 cm dia with circular cover 600 mm dia of grade EHD - 35	15.00	each	320.15	4802.00	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Two Only

4.00	Cleaning of under ground sump, Over Head R.C.C. Tank (independent staging) including disposal of slit and rubbish, all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The	450.00	sqm	71.30	32085.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand & Eighty Five Only			
	cleaning shall consist following operations:- (i) Tank shall be emptied of water by pumping & bottom shall be cleaned of silt and								
	other deposits.								
	(ii) Entire surface area of the sump shall then scrubbed thoroughly with wire brush etc. and pressure washed with water.								
	(iii) Chlorination of RCC internal surface by liquid chlorine. (iv) The treated surface shall be dried using air jetting and all loose particles shall be								
	removal from the surface.								
	(v) Finally the surface shall be treated with ultraviolet radiation etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.								
5.00	Cleaning drain 0.60m wide & 1.20m deep (approx.) at Old Campus & Bhairon Parking, i/c removal of RCC slabs wherever provided, desilting theMandir sludge &	1950.00	Metre	268.44	523458.00	INR Five Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Eight Only			
	dewatering the effluent water and stacking of malba/waste material & vegetation etc.from drain and finally placing the covers back in its orignal position etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.								
6.00	Providing and fixing Precast R.C.C grating with frame size 600 x 600mm horizontal grating including existing grating and making good the damage as required and Make of KK OR Equalent specification such as load capacity - 20MT, Thickness -10cm	60.00	each	2326.95	139617.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Si Hundred & Seventeen Only			
	as per IS 12592 Part -1 & II all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.								
7.00	Supplying and fixing C.I. cover 300x300 mm with frame for gully trap (standard pattern) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.5 kg	20.00	each	787.00	15740.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Only			
8.00	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality	25.00	each	2123.80	53095.00	INR Fifty Three Thousand & Ninety Five Only			
	19.19.4 EHD - 35 19.19.4.1 Circular shape 560 mm internal dia					Giny			
9.00	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste	50.00	cum	263.95	13198.00	INR Thirteen Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Eight Only			
	materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.					Ninety Eight Only			
tal in Figure	\$		1		1249771.00	INR Twelve Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy One Only			
ioted Rate ii	n Figures		Select		0.00	INR Zero Only			
oted Rate in Words			INR Zero Only						